Truckee Tahoe Airport District Master Fee Schedule as of 03/24/11

Fee Desription	Notes	Code	Curr	ent Fees
Aircraft Towing (PI 621.1)			\$	30.00
Auto-Parking Fees (PI 621.1)				
Overnight	Per night	APN	\$	5.00
Monthly		APM	\$	50.00
Semi-Annual		APS	\$	150.00
Annual		APA	\$	300.00
Facility Use (PI 641)				
For-Profit Entity	Deposit	Τ	\$	10.00
•	Day of Use / per hour		\$	1.00
Non-Profit Entity	.,,		•	Charge
	Appropriate administrative fee or cost recovery fee based			0-
Commercial Operating Permit (PI 621.1)	on facility use.		V	aries
Fuel (PI 621.1)				
1401 (11022.2)	100 Low Lead only / per trip - currently waived until Self-	T		
Rollout	Serve is available		\$	20.00
Jet - A Volume Discount	Discount / Gallon on purchases of 1000 gallons or more	+	\$	0.50
Low Lead Volume Discount	Discount / Gallon on purchases of 100 gallons or more	+	\$	0.10
	Discountry Guillett on partitions of 100 guillots of more		'	
Hangar (PI 645)	Includes a CEO new web-madella fee		۲.	350.00
Waitlist Deposit	Includes a \$50 non-refundable fee	—	\$	250.00
Transfer List Deposit	Hangar tenants who wish to change hangars	 	\$	50.00
	Annual Maintenance Fee for Waitlist & Transfer List		\$	10.00
Overnight T-Hangar	Per night	 	\$	30.00
	Per Month / per square foot - to be increased by \$0.005 in		١.	
Standard T-Hangar	September 2011 with the Annual CPI		\$	0.320
	Electrical Charge	—	\$	18.00
	Homebase per month / per square foot	TA1	\$	(0.04)
	Fly Quiet 1 (11:00pm - 6:00am) per month/per sq.ft.	TA2	\$	(0.02)
	Fly Quiet 2 (10:30pm - 6:30am) per month/per sq.ft.	TA3	\$	(0.02)
	Share Fee	<u> </u>	\$	30.00
	Per Month / per square foot - to be increased by \$0.005 in			
Executive Hangar	September 2011 with the Annual CPI		\$	0.380
	Electrical Charge		\$	30.00
	Homebase per month / per square foot	TA1	\$	(0.04)
	Fly Quiet 1 (11:00pm - 6:00am) per month/per sq.ft.	TA2	\$	(0.02)
	Fly Quiet 2 (10:30pm - 6:30am) per month/per sq.ft.	TA3	\$	(0.02)
	Share Fee		\$	150.00
Late Fee			\$	20.00
Denied Credit Card Fee			\$	15.00
Miscellaneous Merchandise (PI 621.1)				
Mugs			\$	12.00
Short Sleeve T-Shirt			\$	17.77
Long Sleeve T-Shirt			\$	24.25
Caps		1	\$	12.12

Truckee Tahoe Airport District Master Fee Schedule as of 03/24/11

Fee Desription	Notes	Code	Cur	rent Fees	
Public Records Request (Pl 121.1)					
Airport Master Plan with soft cover			\$	20.00	
Operating and Capital Expenditure Budget			\$	15.00	
Audited Financial Statements	From outside auditors		\$	10.00	
Board of Directors Meeting Agendas	Not including postage		No	Charge	
Board of Directors Meeting Agenda Packets	Annual subscription		\$	250.00	
	Individual packet (one month only)		\$	25.00	
	Annual agenda only		\$	12.00	
Public Records	Letter size (per original page)		\$	0.20	
	Legal size (per original page)		\$	0.25	
	11"x17" (per original page)		\$	0.30	
	Color copy - Letter size (per original page)		\$	0.50	
Oversized Documents	Including engineering drawings		P	At cost	
Fax Copies of Public Records	Including telephone charges (first 5 pages)		\$	1.00	
	Including telephone charges (each page thereafter)		\$	1.00	
Postage or Shipping Charges	In addition to duplication charges		P	At cost	
Inspecting Public Records or Listening to					
Meeting Recordings	At Airport offices		No Charge		
Meeting Recordings			A	At cost	
Special Reports	duplication of records. Such fees shall be estimated and paid prior to staff beginning work on the request. If estimated fee charged exceeds actual cost the overage will be refunded to the requestor.				
State and I	ocal sales taxes shall be added when applicable.				
Tie-Downs (PI 621.1)					
Piston Single Engine	Overnight	TSN	\$	7.00	
	Monthly	TSM	\$	70.00	
	Semi-Annual	TSS	\$	210.00	
	Annual - Eligible for Signatory Incentive Program	TSA	\$	420.00	
	Homebase		\$	(55.00)	
	Fly Quiet 1 (11:00pm - 6:00am)		\$	(27.00)	
	Fly Quiet 2 (10:30pm - 6:30am)		\$	(27.00)	
	Fully Incentivized Rate		\$	311.00	
Piston Twin Engine	Overnight	TTN	\$	10.00	
	Monthly	TTM	\$	100.00	
	Semi-Annual	TTS	\$	300.00	
	Annual - Eligible for Signatory Incentive Program	TTA	\$	600.00	
	Homebase		\$	(78.00)	
	Fly Quiet 1 (11:00pm - 6:00am)		\$	(39.00)	
	Fly Quiet 2 (10:30pm - 6:30am)		\$	(39.00)	
	Fully Incentivized Rate		\$	444.00	

Truckee Tahoe Airport District Master Fee Schedule as of 03/24/11

Fee Desription	Notes	Code	Current Fees
Tie-Downs - continued			
Light Turbine < 12,500	Overnight	T3N	\$ 15.00
	Monthly	T3M	\$ 150.00
	Semi-Annual	T3S	\$ 450.00
	Annual - Eligible for Signatory Incentive Program	T3A	\$ 900.00
	Homebase		\$ (116.00)
	Fly Quiet 1 (11:00pm - 6:00am)		\$ (59.00)
	Fly Quiet 2 (10:30pm - 6:30am)		\$ (59.00)
	Fully Incentivized Rate		\$ 666.00
Heavy Turbine 12,501-25,500	Overnight	T4N	\$ 30.00
	Monthly	T4M	\$ 300.00
	Semi-Annual	T4S	\$ 900.00
	Annual - Eligible for Signatory Incentive Program	T4A	\$ 1,800.00
	Homebase		\$ (234.00)
	Fly Quiet 1 (11:00pm - 6:00am)		\$ (117.00)
	Fly Quiet 2 (10:30pm - 6:30am)		\$ (117.00)
	Fully Incentivized Rate		\$ 1,332.00
Heavy Turbine 25,001 & heavier	Overnight	T5N	\$ 75.00
	Monthly	T5M	\$ 750.00
	Semi-Annual	T5S	\$ 2,250.00
	Annual - Eligible for Signatory Incentive Program	T5A	\$ 4,500.00
	Homebase		\$ (584.00)
	Fly Quiet 1 (11:00pm - 6:00am)		\$ (293.00)
	Fly Quiet 2 (10:30pm - 6:30am)		\$ (293.00)
	Fully Incentivized Rate		\$ 3,330.00
Amounts above reflect a pre-	payment discount rate and are available for consecutive perio NO REFUNDS WILL BE OFFERED.	ods of time (only.
Transient Use Fees (PI 621.1)			
	Light: 5,500 - 12,500	TU3	\$ 50.00
All aircraft exceeding 5,500 mgw	Medium: 12,501 - 25,500	TU4	\$ 100.00
	Heavy: 25,001 and heavier	TU5	\$ 200.00
	Helicopter - 2,000 mgw	TU3	\$ 50.00
Transient Fees do not app	ly to Emergency Services: Fire, Law Enforcement, Military, Ca	re Fliaht. et	 c.